## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/905332

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name Execution D	
Motoyoshi MURAKAMI	2000-06-27
Keiji NISHIKIORI	2000-06-27

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.	1006, Oaza Kadoma	Kadoma-shi	Osaka	JAPAN	571-8501

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 020322

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

Michael K.Kelly

DATE SIGNED: 2004-12-28

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign1.tif source=assign2.tif

CH \$40.00 192814 1090

PATENT REEL: 015493 FRAME: 0778

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, The ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor(s):

- 1. Motoyoshi MURAKAMI; 32-10, Shakusonjicho, Hirakatashi, Osaka 573-0081 Japan
- Keiji NISHIKIORI; 7-32, Toozuokutani, Yahatashi, Kyoto 614-8280 Japan

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

MAGNETO-OPTICAL RECORDING MEDIUM, AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REPRODUCING THE SAME

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 09/540,714 on March 31, 2000; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE:

MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadomashi, Osaka 571-8501 Japan

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment sale agreement charge or other encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

PATENT REEL: 015493 FRAME: 0779 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seal

this 27th day of June, 2000

1. Motoyoshi Murakami (Motoyoshi MURAKAMI)

2. Reiji Nishikion (Keiji NISHIKIORI)

> PATENT REEL: 015493 FRAME: 0780

**RECORDED: 12/28/2004**